
STATE COURT CASE STATUS CALENDAR
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

July 08, 2025 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

1.) ST25CR0239-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CAMERON JOSEPH ALLEN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/6/2024 DOB: 4/12/1997

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant D JASON SLIDER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 7/6/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.) ST24CR0131-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBIN LYNN ANSLEY Case Status: DEAD
DOCKET

Offense Date: 11/16/2023 DOB: 11/15/1966

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JESSICA  BENJAMIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ANSLEY, ROBIN $13.00 11/17/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3.) ST24CR0876-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBIN LYNN ANSLEY Case Status: DEAD
DOCKET

Offense Date: 3/24/2024 DOB: 11/15/1966

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JESSICA  BENJAMIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

VODICKA, JOHN $13.00 3/29/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

4.) ST24CR0815-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBIN LYNN ANSLEY Case Status: DEAD
DOCKET

Offense Date: 3/8/2024 DOB: 11/15/1966

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JESSICA  BENJAMIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ANSLEY, ROBIN $13.00 3/9/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Criminal Calendar

5.) ST25CR0069-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBIN LYNN ANSLEY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/30/2024 DOB: 11/15/1966

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JAY K KIM
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 12/2/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6.) ST24CR0856-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WILLIAM ROBERT BARNETT II Case Status: DEAD
DOCKET

Offense Date: 3/21/2024 DOB: 6/6/1992

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant JAY K KIM
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,950.00 4/4/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7.) ST24CR0977-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SHATAPHY LATRAINA BAUGHNS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/6/2024 DOB: 8/10/1977

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant JAY K KIM
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BAUGHNS, SHATAPHY $65.00 4/9/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8.) ST20CR0021-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SAMUEL ALLEN BRYAN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/8/2019 DOB: 10/21/1996

Count 1.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant ADAM M CAIN

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Criminal Calendar

9.) ST24CR1169-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LAFREDRICK HENDRACK BUGG Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/2/2022 DOB: 5/25/1995

Count 1.) DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY TO
EMERGENCY VEHICLE

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM  RENNIE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 11/2/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

10.) ST24CR0920-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MICHAEL RICHARD EDWARDS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/12/2024 DOB: 12/6/2005

Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant JAY K KIM
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 3/13/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11.) ST24CR0386-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARY JEAN FAUST Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/3/2024 DOB: 12/17/1967

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JAY K KIM

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

12.) ST24CR1287-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. IAN JOSEPH GREENE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/27/2023 DOB: 2/2/1995

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (PER SE) Misdemeanor
Count 3.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant JAY K KIM
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $1,863.00 12/27/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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13.) ST24CR2100-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTHONY JOHN GREY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/5/2024 DOB: 4/25/2000

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) NO INSURANCE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED, CANCELED, OR
REVOKED REGISTR

Misdemeanor

Count 4.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant JAY K KIM
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,580.00 10/8/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

14.) ST25CR0261-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LARRY DARNELL LETT JR. Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/25/2024 DOB: 12/5/1978

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LETT, LARRY $26.00 12/22/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

15.) ST24CR1914-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LARRY DARNELL LETT JR. Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/5/2024 DOB: 12/5/1978

Count 1.) LOITERING OR PROWLING Misdemeanor
Count 2.) GIVING FALSE INFORMATION TO A LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFI

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LETT, LARRY $26.00 8/8/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

16.) ST24CR1752-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DENESHA JENERA LUMPKIN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/6/2023 DOB: 8/5/1993

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant ADAM L HEBBARD
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 7/1/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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17.) ST24CR0644-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DENESHA JENERA LUMPKIN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/15/2023 DOB: 8/5/1993

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant ADAM L HEBBARD
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

18.) ST23CR1787-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RYAN ANTHONY MANGHAM Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/12/2023 DOB: 10/25/1976

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 9/16/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

19.) ST25CR0458-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TOMMY EZELL MARTIN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/15/2025 DOB: 7/16/1979

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) REQUIREMENTS UPON STRIKING UNATTENDED
VEHICLE

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) IMPROPER BACKING Misdemeanor
Count 4.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  CROWE
Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $1,850.00 2/16/2025

MARTIN, TOMMY $0.00 2/16/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

20.) ST25CR0211-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GEORGE SEBASTIAN MORALES-RODRIGUEZ Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/2/2024 DOB: 6/18/2003

Count 1.) LAYING DRAGS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JOHN JAY MCARTHUR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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21.) ST17CR1507-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL I. ODISTER JR Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 6/25/2017 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,000.00 7/22/2017

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

22.) ST17CR1508-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 8/14/2017 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ODISTER, DANIEL $1,000.00 8/25/2017

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

23.) ST22CR1511-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER JR Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/11/2022 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor
Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor
Count 4.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 5.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor
Count 6.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ODISTER, DANIEL $13.00 9/13/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

24.) ST19CR1561-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/29/2019 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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25.) ST24CR2016-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER JR. Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/21/2024 DOB: 9/26/1988

Count 1.) SEXUAL BATTERY Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

26.) ST21CR1447-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER JR Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/23/2021 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 2.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $1,300.00 8/24/2021

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

27.) ST16CR1517-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER JR Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 7/16/2016 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,950.00 7/18/2016

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

28.) ST16CR0171-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER JR Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 1/11/2016 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $5,150.00 1/13/2016

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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29.) ST16CR0840-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 4/14/2016 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor
Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ODISTER, DANIEL $10,000.00 4/15/2016

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

30.) ST17CR1498-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 8/14/2017 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ODISTER, DANIEL $1,000.00 8/25/2017

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

31.) ST19CR0191-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER JR Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 1/4/2019 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 3.) LOITERING OR PROWLING Misdemeanor
Count 4.) UNDERAGE POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $4,600.00 1/8/2019

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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32.) ST24CR2411-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GARA MARTINA PATTERSON Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/15/2024 DOB: 12/14/1995

Count 1.) BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) SIMPLE ASSAULT, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State AUSTIN  RAMSEY
Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 11/27/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

33.) ST25CR0702-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LAFRANTE MARKEE POWELL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/17/2025 DOB: 3/27/1976

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) FAILURE TO STOP FOR STOP SIGN Misdemeanor
Count 4.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 4/24/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

34.) ST25CR0200-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LAFRANTE MARKEE POWELL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/16/2024 DOB: 3/27/1976

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) HIT AND RUN Misdemeanor
Count 3.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Count 4.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $3,500.00 12/18/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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35.) ST23CR1750-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ELEXUS DENAISA RANSOM Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/22/2023 DOB: 10/11/2004

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) LOITERING OR PROWLING Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

RANSOM, ELEXUS $0.00 8/23/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

36.) ST24CR2269-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHRISTIAN ADRIAN ROJAS-GONZALEZ   Status: Needs Interpreter-
Language

Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/22/2024 DOB: 4/9/1993

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED Misdemeanor
Count 3.) DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROAD Misdemeanor
Count 4.) HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENTS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,861.00 9/22/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

37.) ST23CR0989-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BENNETT EDWARD SCALLAN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/13/2023 DOB: 10/25/1995

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM M OLSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $2,400.00 5/14/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

38.) ST25CR0263-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SARAH MARIE SMITH Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/15/2024 DOB: 8/16/1995

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

SMITH, SARAH $13.00 12/24/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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39.) ST24CR2103-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ISRAEL  SOLORZANO-MONDRAGON   Status: Needs Interpreter-
Language

Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/2/2024 DOB: 12/10/1999

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MONDRAGON, ISRAEL $130.00 10/11/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

40.) ST24CR2343-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PAMELA TAYLOR SPIVEY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/25/2024 DOB: 3/20/1982

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

SPIVEY, PAMELA TAYLOR $26.00 10/25/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

41.) ST24CR1301-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KENNETH EDWARD STRATFORD Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/17/2024 DOB: 8/25/1994

Count 1.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor
Count 2.) PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant ADAM S LEVIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 5/18/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

42.) ST23CR1999-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JACOREY TYDARREN TRIGGS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/14/2023 DOB: 11/2/2005

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF PISTOL OR REVOLVER BY
PERSON UNDER 1

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BROOKINS, RICIYAH $260.00 9/16/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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43.) ST25CR0153-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DOROTHY CATHRYN WASSEL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/13/2024 DOB: 4/3/1961

Count 1.) HIT AND RUN Misdemeanor
Count 2.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JOHN  TONEY

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

44.) ST22CR0401-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. OLONIX EXSVIAR WATKINS Case Status: DEAD
DOCKET

Offense Date: 1/28/2022 DOB: 5/3/2004

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BURTON, DETEAMA $13.00 2/3/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

45.) ST22CR1134-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. OLONIX EXSVIAR WATKINS Case Status: DEAD
DOCKET

Offense Date: 6/23/2022 DOB: 5/3/2004

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BURTON, DATEAMA $26.00 6/23/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

46.) ST24CR1555-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. OLONIX EXSVIAR WATKINS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/16/2024 DOB: 5/3/2003

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State TANNER  HUFF
Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

WATKINS, OLONIX $1.00 9/17/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

47.) ST25CR0284-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. OLONIX EXSVIAR WATKINS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/17/2025 DOB: 5/3/2004

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State AUSTIN  RAMSEY
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

WATKINS, OLONIX EXSVIAR $13.00 1/28/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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48.) ST24CR1421-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SHAKEIYA LEANNA WATSON Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/15/2024 DOB: 2/17/1999

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

49.) ST24CR1147-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DESTINY BRITTANY WEBB Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/7/2024 DOB: 4/18/2000

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

WEBB, DESTINY $13.00 4/7/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

50.) ST24CR2042-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DESTINY BRITTANY WEBB Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/5/2024 DOB: 4/18/2000

Count 1.) VIOLATING FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State AUSTIN  RAMSEY
Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,400.00 10/8/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

51.) ST24CR1957-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ELANDER JONETTA WOODALL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/1/2024 DOB: 7/9/1977

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (PER SE) Misdemeanor
Count 3.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Count 4.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY Misdemeanor
Count 5.) GIVING FALSE INFORMATION TO A LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFI

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant KATIE  ANDERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $2,400.00 6/2/2024

WOODALL, ELANDER $0.00 6/2/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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52.) ST24CR2386-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOHNNY  WOODS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/14/2023 DOB: 5/8/1990

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

WOODS, JOHNNY $13.00 10/17/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

53.) ST24CR2385-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOHNNY  WOODS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/28/2022 DOB: 5/8/1990

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

WOODS, JOHNNY $13.00 10/17/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

54.) ST24CR2359-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOHNNY  WOODS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/3/2023 DOB: 5/8/1990

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

WOODS, JOHNNY $13.00 10/17/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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ALLEN, CAMERON JOSEPH ST25CR0239-RSH 1

ANSLEY, ROBIN LYNN ST24CR0131-RSH 2

ANSLEY, ROBIN LYNN ST24CR0876-RSH 3

ANSLEY, ROBIN LYNN ST24CR0815-RSH 4

ANSLEY, ROBIN LYNN ST25CR0069-RSH 5

BARNETTII, WILLIAM ROBERT ST24CR0856-RSH 6

BAUGHNS, SHATAPHY LATRAINA ST24CR0977-RSH 7

BRYAN, SAMUEL ALLEN ST20CR0021-RSH 8

BUGG, LAFREDRICK HENDRACK ST24CR1169-RSH 9

EDWARDS, MICHAEL RICHARD ST24CR0920-RSH 10

FAUST, MARY JEAN ST24CR0386-RSH 11

GREENE, IAN JOSEPH ST24CR1287-RSH 12

GREY, ANTHONY JOHN ST24CR2100-RSH 13

LETTJR., LARRY DARNELL ST25CR0261-RSH 14

LETTJR., LARRY DARNELL ST24CR1914-RSH 15

LUMPKIN, DENESHA JENERA ST24CR1752-RSH 16

LUMPKIN, DENESHA JENERA ST24CR0644-RSH 17

MANGHAM, RYAN ANTHONY ST23CR1787-RSH 18

MARTIN, TOMMY EZELL ST25CR0458-RSH 19

MORALES-RODRIGUEZ, GEORGE SEBASTIAN ST25CR0211-RSH 20

ODISTERJR, DANIEL I. ST17CR1507-RSH 21

ODISTER, DANIEL ISSAC ST17CR1508-RSH 22

ODISTERJR, DANIEL ISSAC ST22CR1511-RSH 23

ODISTER, DANIEL ISSAC ST19CR1561-RSH 24

ODISTERJR., DANIEL ISSAC ST24CR2016-RSH 25

ODISTERJR, DANIEL ISSAC ST21CR1447-RSH 26

ODISTERJR, DANIEL ISSAC ST16CR1517-RSH 27

ODISTERJR, DANIEL ISSAC ST16CR0171-RSH 28

ODISTER, DANIEL ISSAC ST16CR0840-RSH 29

ODISTER, DANIEL ISSAC ST17CR1498-RSH 30

ODISTERJR, DANIEL ISSAC ST19CR0191-RSH 31

PATTERSON, GARA MARTINA ST24CR2411-RSH 32

POWELL, LAFRANTE MARKEE ST25CR0702-RSH 33

POWELL, LAFRANTE MARKEE ST25CR0200-RSH 34

RANSOM, ELEXUS DENAISA ST23CR1750-RSH 35

ROJAS-GONZALEZ, CHRISTIAN ADRIAN ST24CR2269-RSH 36

SCALLAN, BENNETT EDWARD ST23CR0989-RSH 37

SMITH, SARAH MARIE ST25CR0263-RSH 38

SOLORZANO-MONDRAGON, ISRAEL ST24CR2103-RSH 39

SPIVEY, PAMELA TAYLOR ST24CR2343-RSH 40

STRATFORD, KENNETH EDWARD ST24CR1301-RSH 41

TRIGGS, JACOREY TYDARREN ST23CR1999-RSH 42

WASSEL, DOROTHY CATHRYN ST25CR0153-RSH 43

WATKINS, OLONIX EXSVIAR ST22CR0401-RSH 44

WATKINS, OLONIX EXSVIAR ST22CR1134-RSH 45
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WATKINS, OLONIX EXSVIAR ST24CR1555-RSH 46

WATKINS, OLONIX EXSVIAR ST25CR0284-RSH 47

WATSON, SHAKEIYA LEANNA ST24CR1421-RSH 48

WEBB, DESTINY BRITTANY ST24CR1147-RSH 49

WEBB, DESTINY BRITTANY ST24CR2042-RSH 50

WOODALL, ELANDER JONETTA ST24CR1957-RSH 51

WOODS, JOHNNY ST24CR2386-RSH 52

WOODS, JOHNNY ST24CR2385-RSH 53

WOODS, JOHNNY ST24CR2359-RSH 54
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